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Northeast Area 

The Northeast area includes the Dallas and Sherman-Dennison HSDAs. 

Dallas HSDA Counties: Collin, Dallas, Denton, Ellis, Hunt, Kaufman, Navarro, and Rockwall 

Sherman-Dennison HSDA Counties: Cooke, Fannin, and Grayson 

Epi Profile 
There were 19,597 people living with HIV (PLWH) in this area as of the end of 2014. This includes only people with 

diagnosed HIV infections with a current address in this area. People with undiagnosed HIV are not included. In 2014, 1,039 

people were newly diagnosed with HIV. This does not mean they became infected in 2014, because people can live with HIV 

for a long time before they are diagnosed. This information comes from routine HIV disease surveillance. 
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Mode of Exposure 

 

Age 

 

Race/Ethnicity 
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2014 Care Continuum 
  

 

 

 
78% of PLWH had at least one episode of HIV care 

& treatment.  This means roughly 8 out of 10 

PLWH were in care. 

 
59 % of PLWH were virally suppressed.  This 

means that roughly 6 out of 10 PLWH were virally 

suppressed 

 

 
71% of PLWH had were retained in care ( 2 

episodes of HIV care & treatment across the year).  

This means that roughly 7 out of 10 PLWH were 

retained in care 

 

 
Of those 7 out of 10 PLWH who were retained in 

care, 83% or roughly 6 of those 7 PLWH were 

virally suppressed. 

 

 
Of the 8 out of 10 PLWH who were in care, 91% or 

roughly 7 out of 8 were retained in care. 
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PLWH 
At least one 

visit Retained in Care 
% retained 
if any care Suppressed 

% suppressed 
of those 
retained 

# % #  % # % % # % % 

All PLWH 19,597 100% 15,461 79% 14,069 72% 91% 11,637 59% 83% 

Female 3,902 20% 3,037 78% 2,746 70% 90% 2,183 56% 79% 

Male 15,695 80% 12,424 79% 11,324 72% 91% 9,454 60% 83% 

White 6,433 33% 5,367 83% 5,008 78% 93% 4,420 69% 88% 

Black 7,934 40% 6,001 76% 5,303 67% 88% 4,111 52% 78% 

Hispanic 4,274 22% 3,276 77% 3,007 70% 92% 2,500 58% 83% 

<=24 995 5% 784 79% 572 57% 73% 382 38% 67% 

25 - 44 8,621 44% 6,648 77% 5,871 68% 88% 4,657 54% 79% 

>= 45 9,981 51% 8,029 80% 7,626 76% 95% 6,598 66% 87% 

MSM 13,232 68% 10,583 80% 9,648 73% 91% 8,166 62% 85% 

IDU 2,198 11% 1,691 77% 1,541 70% 91% 1,158 53% 75% 

Heterosexual 4,009 20% 3,065 76% 2,766 69% 90% 2,233 56% 81% 
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Targets 
 

 

 

Close the gaps for the community & close the disparity gaps 

 

  

PLWH Retained in Care 

85% 
retained 

goal Gap Suppressed 

81% 
suppressed 

goal Gap 

# % # %  #  # # # # 

All PLWH 19,597 100% 14,069 72% 16,657 2,588 11,637 13,492 1,855 

Female 3,902 20% 2,746 70% 3,317 571 2,183 2,687 504 

Male 15,695 80% 11,324 72% 13,341 2,017 9,454 10,806 1,352 

White 6,433 33% 5,008 78% 5,468 460 4,420 4,429 9 

Black 7,934 40% 5,303 67% 6,744 1,441 4,111 5,463 1,352 

Hispanic 4,274 22% 3,007 70% 3,633 626 2,500 2,943 443 

<=24 995 5% 572 57% 846 274 382 685 303 

25 - 44 8,621 44% 5,871 68% 7,328 1,457 4,657 5,936 1,279 

>= 45 9,981 51% 7,626 76% 8,484 858 6,598 6,872 274 

MSM 13,232 68% 9,648 73% 11,247 1,599 8,166 9,110 944 

IDU 2,198 11% 1,541 70% 1,868 327 1,158 1,513 355 

Heterosexual 4,009 20% 2,766 69% 3,408 642 2,233 2,760 527 
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Details on HSDAs 

Care Continua 
 

Sherman-Denison 

  

PLWH 
At least one 

visit 
Retained in 

Care 
% retained if 

any care Suppressed 

% suppressed 
of those 
retained 

# % #  % # % % # % % 

All PLWH 215 100% 173 80% 161 75% 93% 129 60% 80% 

Female 39 18% 30 77% 28 72% 93% 21 54% 75% 

Male 179 82% 143 81% 133 76% 93% 108 61% 81% 

White 138 64% 112 81% 106 77% 95% 89 64% 84% 

Black 31 14% 24 77% 23 74% 96% 13 42% 57% 

Hispanic 28 13% 23 82% 21 75% 91% 17 61% 81% 

<=24 8 4% 8 100% 6 75% 75% 4 50% 67% 

25 - 44 85 40% 70 82% 62 73% 89% 51 60% 82% 

>= 45 122 57% 95 78% 93 76% 98% 74 61% 80% 

MSM 121 56% 99 82% 91 75% 92% 73 61% 81% 

IDU 49 23% 36 75% 34 71% 94% 27 55% 79% 

Heterosexual 43 20% 36 84% 34 79% 94% 27 63% 80% 
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Dallas 

  

PLWH 
At least one 

visit 
Retained in 

Care 
% retained if 

any care Suppressed 

% suppressed 
of those 
retained 

# % #  % # % % # % % 

All PLWH 19,382 100% 15,288 79% 13,908 72% 91% 11,508 59% 83% 

Female 3,863 20% 3,007 78% 2,717 70% 90% 2,162 56% 80% 

Male 15,519 80% 12,281 79% 11,191 72% 91% 9,346 60% 84% 

White 6,295 32% 5,255 83% 4,902 78% 93% 4,331 69% 88% 

Black 7,903 41% 5,977 76% 5,280 67% 88% 4,098 52% 78% 

Hispanic 4,246 22% 3,253 77% 2,986 70% 92% 2,483 58% 83% 

<=24 987 5% 776 79% 566 57% 73% 378 38% 67% 

25 - 44 8,536 44% 6,578 77% 5,809 68% 88% 4,606 54% 79% 

>= 45 9,859 51% 7,934 80% 7,533 76% 95% 6,524 66% 87% 

MSM 13,111 68% 10,484 80% 9,557 73% 91% 8,093 62% 85% 

IDU 2,149 11% 1,655 77% 1,507 70% 91% 1,131 53% 75% 

Heterosexual 3,966 20% 3,029 76% 2,732 69% 90% 2,206 56% 81% 
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Targets 
 

Sherman-Denison 

  

PLWH Retained in Care 

85% 
retained 

goal Gap Suppressed 

81% 
suppressed 

goal Gap 

# % # %  #  # # # # 

All PLWH 215 100% 161 75% 183 22 129 148 19 

Female 39 18% 28 72% 33 5 21 27 6 

Male 179 82% 133 76% 150 17 108 121 13 

White 138 64% 106 77% 117 11 89 95 6 

Black 31 14% 23 74% 26 3 13 21 8 

Hispanic 28 13% 21 75% 24 3 17 19 2 

<=24 8 4% 6 75% 7 1 4 6 2 

25 - 44 85 40% 62 73% 72 10 51 59 8 

>= 45 122 57% 93 76% 104 11 74 84 10 

MSM 121 56% 91 75% 102 12 73 83 10 

IDU 49 23% 34 71% 41 7 27 33 6 

Heterosexual 43 20% 34 79% 36 3 27 30 3 

 

Dallas 

  

PLWH Retained in Care 

85% 
retained 

goal Gap Suppressed 

81% 
suppressed 

goal Gap 

# % # %  #  # # # # 

All PLWH 19,382 100% 13,908 72% 16,475 2,567 11,508 13,345 1,837 

Female 3,863 20% 2,717 70% 3,284 567 2,162 2,660 498 

Male 15,519 80% 11,191 72% 13,191 2000 9,346 10,685 1,339 

White 6,295 32% 4,902 78% 5,351 449 4,331 4,334 3 

Black 7,903 41% 5,280 67% 6,718 1,438 4,098 5,441 1,343 

Hispanic 4,246 22% 2,986 70% 3,609 623 2,483 2,923 440 

<=24 987 5% 566 57% 839 273 378 680 302 

25 - 44 8,536 44% 5,809 68% 7,256 1,447 4,606 5,877 1,271 

>= 45 9,859 51% 7,533 76% 8,380 847 6,524 6,788 264 

MSM 13,111 68% 9,557 73% 11,144 1,587 8,093 9,027 934 

IDU 2,149 11% 1,507 70% 1,826 319 1,131 1,479 349 

Heterosexual 3,966 20% 2,732 69% 3,371 639 2,206 2,730 524 

 


